



April 23, 2018

Fire Hydrant Flushing Notice **Richland Township Water Authority / Milford Township Water Authority**

Richland Township Water Authority and Milford Township Water Authority will be conducting their annual Fire Hydrant Flushing Program from April 16 through May 8, 2018. Flushing will be done Monday to Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. and in the following order:

- 4/16-4/19 Milford Twp.
- 4/20 Milford Twp. & Old Bethlehem Pike, The Elms, Portzer Road, Richland Marketplace, Richland Crossings
- 4/23-4/24 Route 309, Melody Lakes, SPCA, Old Bethlehem Pike, Timber Brook Drive
Walnut Bank Farms, Heller Road, Penrose Street, Ambler Street, Woodland Ave.,
E. Pumping Station Road, Heather Valley
- 4/25 Milford Twp.
- 4/26 Milford Twp. & Sweetbriar
- 4/27 Hunters Crossing, Goddard School, Trumbauersville Road, Mill Road
- 4/30 Milford Twp. & Trumbauersville Road, Tollgate Landing
- 5/1 Tollgate Road to 309, Brayton Gardens
- 5/2 Tollgate Road, WAWA, Lowe's Shopping Center, Regency Manor, Richland Greene,
Old Bethlehem Pike, Richland Court, Hidden Ponds
- 5/3-5/4 Milford Twp.
- 5/7 Station Road, Beaver Run, Spring Meadows, Renaissance at Morgan Creek
- 5/8 Arbours at Morgan Creek, Quakertown Christian School, Academy Place,
Richland and Strayer schools, Morgan Creek, Claridon Court

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THESE DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Check the website again when it is close to your scheduled time -- an updated list will be posted as the flushing progresses.

PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF THE SIGNS THAT WILL BE POSTED ON THAT DAY TO INDICATE FLUSHING IN YOUR AREA.

As a customer, you may experience fluctuations in water pressure and/or discolored water during the time that flushing is near your area, as well as on your scheduled day. Normal service will be restored once flushing is completed.

We recommend that you turn off any filtering systems and bypass water softeners. Please refrain from washing clothes during flushing. If the discoloration of the water causes staining to any fixtures or laundry, please feel free to stop by our office to pick up a product that is designed to remove this staining.

We ask for your patience while this necessary activity is being conducted as it will mean better water quality for all. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact our office at 215-536-4733.